PetroCom License Corporation Ownership Description

PetroCom License Corporation ("PetroCom") is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Trident Global Communications LLC ("Trident") through PetroCom's parent company, S&P Cellular Holding Company, LLC ("S&P"). On January 4, 2007, the Commission approved the transfer of control of PetroCom from S&P to Trident.^{1/}

In conjunction with the transfer of control, Trident requested that the Federal Communications Commission declare, under Section 310(b)(4) of the Communications Act, as amended that it is in the public interest to allow Kactus Investment Corporation ("Kactus"), a privately held corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, to acquire an indirect 40 percent (40%) voting interest in PetroCom. Attached is a copy of that request, submitted on September 19, 2006. The FCC granted that petition for declaratory ruling on January 3, 2007.^{2/} PetroCom's ownership has not changed since the FCC issued these ruling and the transfer of control was consummated.

Attached to this exhibit are (i) a depiction of PetroCom's ownership structure, (ii) a copy of the petition for declaratory ruling, and (iii) a copy of the Commission's January 4, 2007 Public Notice granting the petition.

^{1/} PetroCom License Corporation, FCC File No. SES-T/C-20060920-01757 (granted January 4, 2007).

^{2/} PetroCom License Corporation Petition for Declaratory Ruling, FCC File No. ISP-PDR20060919-00012 (granted January 3, 2007).